

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32515/2010

M.P.SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit and proof of service in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 12-15. Acknowledgment cards in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 10, 13, 14 and 15 are annexed to the affidavit. Service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 8, 10, 13, 14 and 15 by dasti is complete.

However, notice has been sent by speed post to respondent No.12.

Contd...2

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks time to take fresh steps against respondent No.12 by dasti. Four weeks time is granted. If steps are taken,issue notice and await.

List the matter on 7.11.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(N.J.JAMADAR)
|Registrar

|
|